

MarVista.org

P.O. Box 66871 Mar Vista, CA 90066 424-256-3633 info@marvista.org

Officers 2021-2022

Chaiı

Kathryn Wheeler Kathryn. Wheeler @MarVista.org

1st Vice Chair Andrew Marton Andrew.Marton@MarVista.org

2nd Vice ChairJordan Paul
Jordan.Paul@MarVista.org

Secretary

Charlene Samiley
Charlene.Samiley@MarVista.org

TreasurerDrew Ruesch
Drew.Ruesch@MarVista.org

Board of Directors 2021-2023

Zone 1

Tyler Laferriere

Zone 2 Martin Rubin

Zone 3 Andrew Marton

Zone 4 Jennifer Rafeedie

> Zone 5 Drew Ruesch

Zone 6 Holly Tilson

Zone 7 Faith Myhra

At-Large Directors

Carolyn K. Honda Charlene Samiley Stacey Greenwald Jordan Paul Kathy Rodriguez Bitta Jansma Sharma Mary Beth Blakey

Community Director Kathryn Wheeler



VIA EMAIL

TO: The Honorable Mike Bonin, Councilmember, 11th District City of Los Angeles, Mike.Bonin@LACity.org

The Honorable Paul Koretz, Councilmember, 5th District City of Los Angeles, Paul.Korezt@LACity.org

RE: COUNCIL MOTION - MAR VISTA POSTAL SERVICE DELAYS

Dear Councilmembers:

At the regularly scheduled meeting held April 20, 2022, the Mar Vista Community Council approved the following policy motion by a unanimous vote:

The MVCC approves a letter to the City Council requesting assistance with improving the Mar Vista Postal Services.

For some time, stakeholders have made complaints to us regarding inadequate postal delivery. In fact, MVCC's mail delivery has also suffered.

Communication with the Mar Vista Post Office location has revealed that they are short-staffed by 18 which is half of their normal staff of 36.

As the Post Office is operated by the Federal Government and the MVCC is limited to communicating with only Los Angeles City entities, we respectfully request that inquiries be made on our behalf as well as finding a solution to this Mar Vista Community issue—it affects everyone!

Please, let me know if there is any additional information needed, or how we may assist.

Thank you for your thoughtful consideration of the matter,

Kathryn Wheeler, Chair Mar Vista Community Council

Chair@MarVista.org